



AUTHORITY																			
		Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
								Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS																			
		1	157.91	STA	100-6002	PREPARING ROW		\$400.00	\$63,164.00	\$981.75	\$155,028.14	\$500.00	\$78,955.00	\$840.00	\$132,644.40	\$900.00	\$142,119.00	\$900.00	\$142,119.00
		2	284	SY	104-6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)		\$10.00	\$2,840.00	\$12.27	\$3,484.68	\$25.00	\$7,100.00	\$11.51	\$3,268.84	\$7.00	\$1,988.00	\$11.00	\$3,124.00
		3	9,351.00	LF	104-2017	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)		\$3.00	\$28,053.00	\$12.76	\$119,318.76	\$5.00	\$46,755.00	\$5.50	\$51,430.50	\$4.00	\$37,404.00	\$3.00	\$28,053.00
		4	2,433.00	SY	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR WHEELCHAIR RAMP)		\$9.00	\$21,897.00	\$19.64	\$47,784.12	\$15.00	\$36,495.00	\$11.00	\$26,763.00	\$5.00	\$12,165.00	\$9.00	\$21,897.00
		5	41,232	SY	105-2046	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPHALT PAV		\$3.00	\$123,696.00	\$6.38	\$263,060.16	\$3.00	\$123,696.00	\$3.35	\$138,127.20	\$3.00	\$123,696.00	\$3.08	\$127,048.16
		6	70,816	CY	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)		\$4.00	\$283,264.00	\$6.00	\$424,896.00	\$7.00	\$495,712.00	\$11.26	\$797,388.16	\$5.00	\$354,080.00	\$13.00	\$920,608.00
		7	142,309	CY	110	EXCAVATION (DRAINAGE BASINS)		\$3.00	\$426,927.00	\$5.10	\$725,775.90	\$3.00	\$426,927.00	\$9.15	\$1,302,127.35	\$5.00	\$711,545.00	\$12.00	\$1,707,708.00
		8	39,231	CY	110	EXCAVATION (DRAINAGE SWALES)		\$3.00	\$117,693.00	\$8.05	\$315,809.55	\$3.00	\$117,693.00	\$11.30	\$443,310.30	\$5.00	\$196,155.00	\$10.40	\$408,002.40
		9	782	CY	112-6003	SUBGRADE WIDENING (DENS CONT)		\$4.00	\$3,128.00	\$4.91	\$3,839.62	\$15.00	\$11,730.00	\$2.40	\$1,876.80	\$1.00	\$782.00	\$9.00	\$7,038.00
		10	33,866	CY	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)		\$3.00	\$101,598.00	\$9.51	\$322,065.66	\$7.00	\$237,062.00	\$10.00	\$338,660.00	\$9.00	\$304,794.00	\$8.00	\$270,928.00
		11	1	LS	170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM		\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$83,448.75	\$83,448.75	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
		12	7	EA	192	TREE PROTECTION		\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$441.79	\$3,092.53	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$277.50	\$1,942.50	\$205.00	\$1,435.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
		13	7,117.00	SY	192-6017	VEGETATION BARRIER (WEED BARRIER)		\$1.50	\$10,675.50	\$1.77	\$12,597.09	\$2.00	\$14,234.00	\$0.20	\$1,423.40	\$0.81	\$5,764.77	\$1.80	\$12,810.60
		14	1,444.00	EA	192-6031	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL) SHRUB		\$20.00	\$28,880.00	\$40.25	\$58,121.00	\$20.00	\$28,880.00	\$22.22	\$32,085.68	\$28.50	\$41,154.00	\$26.00	\$37,544.00
		15	387	EA	192-6074	PLANT MATERIAL 2" CALIPER 25 GAL TREE		\$200.00	\$77,400.00	\$294.53	\$113,983.11	\$320.00	\$123,840.00	\$245.00	\$94,815.00	\$302.00	\$116,874.00	\$340.00	\$131,580.00
		16	87	EA	192-6076	PLANT MATERIAL (MULTI-TRUNK)(36IN BOX)		\$350.00	\$30,450.00	\$49.09	\$4,270.83	\$560.00	\$48,720.00	\$422.16	\$36,727.92	\$330.00	\$28,710.00	\$600.00	\$52,200.00
		17	12	MO	193-6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE		\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$981.75	\$11,781.00	\$980.00	\$11,760.00	\$1,332.00	\$15,984.00	\$740.00	\$8,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		18	144	EA	193-6005	PLANT REPLACEMENT (5-GAL)		\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$49.09	\$7,068.96	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$23.00	\$3,312.00	\$27.50	\$3,960.00	\$45.00	\$6,480.00
		19	12	MO	193-6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT		\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$834.49	\$10,013.88	\$980.00	\$11,760.00	\$943.50	\$11,322.00	\$570.00	\$6,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		20	9	EA	193-6016	PLANT REPLACEMENT(45-GAL)		\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$220.89	\$1,988.01	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$422.16	\$3,799.44	\$730.00	\$6,570.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
		21	39	EA	193	PLANT REPLACEMENT (25-GAL)		\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$277.84	\$10,835.76	\$110.00	\$4,290.00	\$244.20	\$9,523.80	\$260.00	\$10,140.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00
		22	14	EA	1002-6001	LANDSCAPE AMENITY-6' BENCH		\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,927.00	\$54,978.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,220.00	\$31,080.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
		23	14	EA	1002-6002	LANDSCAPE AMENITY-TRASH RECEPTACLE		\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$539.96	\$7,559.44	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$51,800.00
		24	22	EA	1002-6003	LANDSCAPE AMENITY-PET WASTE STATION		\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,436.13	\$75,594.86	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$860.00	\$18,920.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
		25	15	EA	1002-6004	LANDSCAPE AMENITY-SCULPTURE PANELS		\$3,400.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,927.00	\$58,905.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,330.00	\$49,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$55,875.00
		26	30	EA	1002-6005	LANDSCAPE AMENITY-LIGHTING		\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,472.63	\$44,178.90	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$888.00	\$26,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
		27	906	EA	1003-2003	LANDSCAPE BOULDER TYP 1 (24"X24")		\$95.00	\$86,070.00	\$100.00	\$90,600.00	\$140.00	\$126,840.00	\$133.20	\$120,679.20	\$150.00	\$135,900.00	\$130.00	\$117,780.00
		28	20	EA	1003-2004	LANDSCAPE BOULDER TYP 2 (36"X36")		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$144.30	\$2,886.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
		29	71	EA	1003-2005	LANDSCAPE BOULDER TYP 3 (24"X24") RIVER ROCK		\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$290.00	\$20,590.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$95.00	\$6,745.00	\$260.00	\$18,460.00
		30	595	CY	1005-6001	LOOSE AGG (FRANKLIN RED) (TYP 1)		\$70.00	\$41,650.00	\$58.91	\$35,051.45	\$60.00	\$35,700.00	\$94.43	\$56,185.85	\$35.00	\$20,825.00	\$60.00	\$35,700.00
		31	0	CY	1005-6001	LOOSE AGG (RAINBOW TAN) (TYP 2)		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$117.81	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$94.43	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		32	0	CY	1005-6002	LOOSE AGG (ARROYO) (TYP 3)		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$58.91	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$94.43	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		33	0	CY	1005-6003	LOOSE AGG (COBBLE) (TYP 4)		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$88.36	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$94.43	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		34	0	CY	1005-6004	LOOSE AGG (GOLDEN BRN) (TYP 5)		\$200.00	\$0.00	\$88.36	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$94.43	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
35	28	EA	1002-6006	LANDSCAPE AMENITY- SOLAR REST AREA BOLLARDS	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$304.34	\$8,521.52	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$777.00	\$21,756.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00
36	5,298	SY	247-6061	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) TY-A GR1-2)(6")	\$7.00	\$37,086.00	\$6.87	\$36,397.26	\$9.00	\$47,682.00	\$7.20	\$38,145.60	\$10.00	\$52,980.00	\$10.00	\$52,980.00
37	23,904	SY	247	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) TY-A GR1-2)(5")	\$4.00	\$95,616.00	\$6.75	\$161,352.00	\$9.00	\$215,136.00	\$5.70	\$136,252.80	\$8.00	\$191,232.00	\$8.00	\$191,232.00
38	130,592	SY	276-6230	CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CLM)(TYA) (GR1-2)(10")	\$18.30	\$2,389,833.60	\$22.00	\$2,873,024.00	\$21.00	\$2,742,432.00	\$17.00	\$2,220,064.00	\$29.00	\$3,787,168.00	\$24.00	\$3,134,208.00
39	41,232	SY	305-6014	SAL. HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (VAR DEPTH)	\$1.00	\$41,232.00	\$2.95	\$121,634.40	\$1.00	\$41,232.00	\$1.35	\$55,663.20	\$2.00	\$82,464.00	\$1.10	\$45,355.20
40	18,372	TON	341-6028	D-GR HMA TY-C PG70-22	\$74.00	\$1,359,528.00	\$74.00	\$1,359,528.00	\$80.00	\$1,469,760.00	\$64.00	\$1,175,808.00	\$67.00	\$1,230,924.00	\$72.00	\$1,322,784.00
41	11,024	TON	341-6043	D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22	\$75.00	\$826,800.00	\$78.00	\$859,872.00	\$80.00	\$881,920.00	\$68.00	\$749,632.00	\$67.00	\$738,608.00	\$82.00	\$903,968.00
42	2,693	TON	341-6040	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22 (SHARED USE PATH)	\$85.00	\$228,905.00	\$76.00	\$204,668.00	\$80.00	\$215,440.00	\$76.00	\$204,668.00	\$75.00	\$201,975.00	\$100.00	\$269,300.00
43	598	TON	341-6008	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (BOND BREAKER)	\$80.00	\$47,840.00	\$76.00	\$45,448.00	\$80.00	\$47,840.00	\$104.00	\$62,192.00	\$140.00	\$83,720.00	\$125.00	\$74,750.00
44	71	SY	351-6009	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR (14")	\$52.00	\$3,692.00	\$142.35	\$10,106.85	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$123.00	\$8,733.00	\$100.00	\$7,100.00	\$55.00	\$3,905.00
45	5,298	SY	360-6012	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF- CRCP)(9.5")	\$56.00	\$296,688.00	\$54.00	\$286,092.00	\$83.00	\$439,734.00	\$58.00	\$307,284.00	\$110.00	\$582,780.00	\$55.00	\$291,390.00
46	15,688.00	SY	1005	COMPACTED SCREENINGS (3 IN)	\$3.50	\$54,908.00	\$3.68	\$57,731.84	\$3.00	\$47,064.00	\$5.15	\$80,793.20	\$5.00	\$78,440.00	\$4.00	\$62,752.00
47	12,638.00	LF	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$1.00	\$12,638.00	\$2.95	\$37,282.10	\$1.00	\$12,638.00	\$2.00	\$25,276.00	\$7.50	\$94,785.00	\$4.00	\$50,552.00
48	672	LF	416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30IN)	\$325.00	\$218,400.00	\$245.44	\$164,935.68	\$370.00	\$248,640.00	\$361.06	\$242,632.32	\$350.00	\$235,200.00	\$350.00	\$235,200.00
49	11	LF	416-6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	\$315.00	\$3,465.00	\$343.61	\$3,779.71	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
50	26	LF	416-6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	\$395.00	\$10,270.00	\$441.79	\$11,486.54	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$439.00	\$11,414.00	\$420.00	\$10,920.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
51	66	LF	416-6034	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	\$425.00	\$28,050.00	\$539.96	\$35,637.36	\$490.00	\$32,340.00	\$472.00	\$31,152.00	\$450.00	\$29,700.00	\$500.00	\$33,000.00
52	18	CY	432-6003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	\$410.00	\$7,380.00	\$245.44	\$4,417.92	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$333.00	\$5,994.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
53	303	CY	432-6031	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (GROUT)(12 IN)	\$130.00	\$39,390.00	\$128.61	\$38,968.83	\$130.00	\$39,390.00	\$84.00	\$25,452.00	\$190.00	\$57,570.00	\$200.00	\$60,600.00
54	614	LF	450-6051	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY E)	\$90.00	\$55,260.00	\$241.51	\$148,287.14	\$71.00	\$43,594.00	\$33.33	\$20,464.62	\$94.00	\$57,716.00	\$140.00	\$85,960.00
55	215	LF	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$70.00	\$15,050.00	\$78.00	\$16,770.00	\$72.00	\$15,480.00	\$85.00	\$18,275.00
56	6896	LF	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$54.00	\$372,384.00	\$64.00	\$441,344.00	\$60.00	\$413,760.00	\$67.00	\$462,032.00	\$85.00	\$586,160.00	\$65.00	\$448,240.00
57	181	LF	464-6026	RC PIPE (CL V)(24 IN)	\$83.00	\$15,023.00	\$112.00	\$20,272.00	\$80.00	\$14,480.00	\$81.50	\$14,751.50	\$108.00	\$19,548.00	\$82.00	\$14,842.00
58	922	LF	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	\$84.00	\$77,448.00	\$75.00	\$69,150.00	\$90.00	\$82,980.00	\$94.00	\$86,668.00	\$140.00	\$129,080.00	\$110.00	\$101,420.00
59	3,011.00	LF	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	\$100.00	\$301,100.00	\$88.00	\$264,968.00	\$120.00	\$361,320.00	\$113.00	\$340,243.00	\$167.00	\$502,837.00	\$145.00	\$436,595.00
60	961	LF	464-6009	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	\$124.00	\$119,164.00	\$110.00	\$105,710.00	\$160.00	\$153,760.00	\$137.00	\$131,657.00	\$200.00	\$192,200.00	\$160.00	\$153,760.00
61	204	LF	464-6010	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	\$154.00	\$31,416.00	\$140.00	\$28,560.00	\$190.00	\$38,760.00	\$180.00	\$36,720.00	\$238.00	\$48,552.00	\$200.00	\$40,800.00
62	248	LF	464-6011	RC PIPE (CL III)(54 IN)	\$225.00	\$55,800.00	\$250.00	\$62,000.00	\$260.00	\$64,480.00	\$198.00	\$49,104.00	\$303.00	\$75,144.00	\$240.00	\$59,520.00
63	4	EA	465-6002	MANH(COMPL)(PRM)(48 IN)	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,337.95	\$13,351.80	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,060.00	\$16,240.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
64	9	EA	465-6004	MANH(COMPL)(PRM)(72 IN)	\$7,400.00	\$66,600.00	\$6,675.90	\$60,083.10	\$9,300.00	\$83,700.00	\$7,900.00	\$71,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00
65	39	EA	465-6037	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5 FT) (NONE)	\$6,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$5,006.93	\$195,270.27	\$7,300.00	\$284,700.00	\$6,260.00	\$244,140.00	\$9,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$249,600.00
66	1	EA	465-6038	INLET(COMPL)(PCU)(5 FT) (LEFT)	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,694.15	\$5,694.15	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
67	9	EA	465-6040	INLET(COMPL)(PCU)(5 FT) (BOTH)	\$7,100.00	\$63,900.00	\$7,755.83	\$69,802.47	\$8,600.00	\$77,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$93,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00
68	4	EA	ELP2-33	INLET(COMPL)(OFF-STREET)	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,271.88	\$49,087.52	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
69	5	EA	466-6009	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 36 IN)	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,657.65	\$38,288.25	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,220.00	\$21,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00



	Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
						Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
LF	70	1.00	EA	466-6010	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 42 IN)	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$6,872.25	\$6,872.25	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	71	2.00	EA	466-6012	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 54 IN)	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$16,900.00
	72	2.00	EA	467-6390	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4: 1)(C)	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,619.89	\$3,239.78	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	73	6.00	EA	ELP2-7	PERMANENT ELEVATION MARKER	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$5,399.63	\$32,397.78	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
	74	6.00	EA	ELP2-8	POND DEPTH GAUGE	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,927.00	\$23,562.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
	75	15.00	EA	479-6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY)	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$294.53	\$4,417.95	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$990.00	\$14,850.00
	76	34.00	EA	479-6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$196.35	\$6,675.90	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$625.00	\$21,250.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00
	77	2.00	EA	479-6008	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$294.53	\$589.06	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
	78	3.00	EA	479-6010	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$441.79	\$1,325.37	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
	79	12.00	EA	479-6011	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (IRRIGATION BOX)	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$98.18	\$1,178.16	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
	80	4.00	EA	479-6012	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (TELEPHONE BOX)	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,319.70	\$17,278.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	81	11.00	EA	479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (FIRE HYDRANTS)	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$147.26	\$1,619.86	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00
	82	5.00	EA	479	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (COMBINATION AIR	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$245.44	\$1,227.20	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
	83	1.00	LS	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$904,400.00	\$904,400.00	\$1,123,636.46	\$1,123,636.46	\$1,640,000.00	\$1,640,000.00
	84	25.00	MO	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$7,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$114,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$375,000.00
	85	3,539.00	SY	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$12.00	\$42,468.00	\$11.78	\$41,689.42	\$11.00	\$38,929.00	\$17.50	\$61,932.50	\$10.00	\$35,390.00	\$16.00	\$56,624.00
	86	3,539.00	SY	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1)	\$3.00	\$10,617.00	\$6.09	\$21,552.51	\$6.00	\$21,234.00	\$7.00	\$24,773.00	\$3.00	\$10,617.00	\$6.00	\$21,234.00
	87	38,351.00	LF	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$3.00	\$115,053.00	\$4.91	\$188,303.41	\$3.00	\$115,053.00	\$2.50	\$95,877.50	\$1.00	\$38,351.00	\$1.60	\$61,361.60
	88	38,351.00	LF	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVED)	\$0.35	\$13,422.85	\$0.98	\$37,583.98	\$1.00	\$38,351.00	\$1.00	\$38,351.00	\$0.50	\$19,175.50	\$0.60	\$23,010.60
	89	1,675.00	LF	506-6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$5.00	\$8,375.00	\$5.89	\$9,865.75	\$4.00	\$6,700.00	\$4.50	\$7,537.50	\$3.00	\$5,025.00	\$4.00	\$6,700.00
	90	1,675.00	LF	506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$1.00	\$1,675.00	\$0.98	\$1,641.50	\$2.00	\$3,350.00	\$2.25	\$3,768.75	\$1.00	\$1,675.00	\$2.50	\$4,187.50
	91	25,607.00	LF	529-6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$5.50	\$140,838.50	\$14.57	\$373,093.99	\$9.00	\$230,463.00	\$5.55	\$142,118.85	\$6.00	\$153,642.00	\$9.00	\$230,463.00
	92	35,640.00	LF	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$10.00	\$356,400.00	\$10.80	\$384,912.00	\$14.00	\$498,960.00	\$7.50	\$267,300.00	\$18.00	\$641,520.00	\$15.00	\$534,600.00
	93	48,427.00	LF	529	CONC CURB SPECIAL (HEADER CURB)	\$6.00	\$290,562.00	\$8.84	\$428,094.68	\$10.00	\$484,270.00	\$3.40	\$164,651.80	\$6.50	\$314,775.50	\$12.00	\$581,124.00
	94	450	LF	529	CONC CURB SPECIAL (6IN-12IN STEMWALL)	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$17.67	\$7,951.50	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$24.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
	95	676	SY	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$39.00	\$26,364.00	\$49.09	\$33,184.84	\$50.00	\$33,800.00	\$42.00	\$28,392.00	\$45.00	\$30,420.00	\$75.00	\$50,700.00
	96	423	SY	531-6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$32.00	\$13,536.00	\$14.24	\$6,023.52	\$45.00	\$19,035.00	\$44.00	\$18,612.00	\$45.00	\$19,035.00	\$50.00	\$21,150.00
	97	10	EA	531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$870.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,374.45	\$13,744.50	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
	98	16	EA	531-6034	CURB RAMPS (TY 7) (SHARED BIKE PATH)	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,454.38	\$39,270.08	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00
	99	6	EA	531-6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,079.93	\$6,479.58	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
	100	3	EA	531-6030	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,178.10	\$3,534.30	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
	101	8	EA	538-6001	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$490.88	\$3,927.04	\$982.00	\$7,856.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
	102	5,198.00	LF	550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL)(6")	\$25.00	\$129,950.00	\$39.27	\$204,125.46	\$20.00	\$103,960.00	\$21.00	\$109,158.00	\$21.00	\$109,158.00	\$26.00	\$135,148.00
	103	2	EA	550-6014	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (INSTALL)(6"x18")	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,718.06	\$3,436.12	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00



	Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
						Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
	104	2,282	LF	THC THC2-02	ROCKWALL (6 FT)	\$50.00	\$114,100.00	\$68.72	\$156,819.04	\$45.00	\$102,690.00	\$50.00	\$114,100.00	\$54.00	\$123,228.00	\$48.00	\$109,536.00
	105	4	EA	ELP ELP4-4	WROUGHT IRON GATE (6'X18')	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,307.11	\$9,228.44	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
	106	84	EA	610- 6215	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8-8 (250W EQ) LED	\$7,900.00	\$663,600.00	\$2,650.73	\$222,661.32	\$9,000.00	\$756,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$739,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$714,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$798,000.00
	107	13870	LF	618- 6023	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	\$10.00	\$138,700.00	\$16.20	\$224,694.00	\$11.00	\$152,570.00	\$10.55	\$146,328.50	\$10.00	\$138,700.00	\$12.00	\$166,440.00
	108	276	LF	618- 6029	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	\$18.00	\$4,968.00	\$20.13	\$5,555.88	\$21.00	\$5,796.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00	\$19.00	\$5,244.00	\$22.00	\$6,072.00
	109	365	LF	618- 6029	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4")	\$22.00	\$8,030.00	\$24.05	\$8,778.25	\$25.00	\$9,125.00	\$24.50	\$8,942.50	\$23.00	\$8,395.00	\$27.00	\$9,855.00
	110	700	LF	618- 6034	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4") (BORE)	\$39.00	\$27,300.00	\$39.27	\$27,489.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$43.50	\$30,450.00	\$41.00	\$28,700.00	\$48.00	\$33,600.00
	111	60	LF	618- 6046	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(2")	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$12.76	\$765.60	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
	112	2,710	LF	618- 6047	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 80)(2") (BORE)	\$33.00	\$89,430.00	\$17.67	\$47,885.70	\$38.00	\$102,980.00	\$37.00	\$100,270.00	\$35.00	\$94,850.00	\$41.00	\$111,110.00
	113	240	LF	620- 6004	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$1.25	\$300.00	\$1.67	\$400.80	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$1.30	\$312.00	\$1.40	\$336.00
	114	730	LF	620- 2008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	\$3.00	\$2,190.00	\$1.47	\$1,073.10	\$3.00	\$2,190.00	\$3.50	\$2,555.00	\$3.10	\$2,263.00	\$3.50	\$2,555.00
	115	18,165	LF	620- 6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED (GROUND)	\$3.50	\$63,577.50	\$3.14	\$57,038.10	\$4.00	\$72,660.00	\$4.00	\$72,660.00	\$3.60	\$65,394.00	\$4.50	\$81,742.50
	116	33,800	LF	620- 6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	\$3.50	\$118,300.00	\$3.14	\$106,132.00	\$4.00	\$135,200.00	\$3.85	\$130,130.00	\$3.60	\$121,680.00	\$4.50	\$152,100.00
	117	9	EA	624- 6002	GROUND BOX TYA (122311) W/APRON	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,963.50	\$17,671.50	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
	118	11	EA	624- 6010	GROUND BOX TYA (162922) W/APRON	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,129.01	\$12,419.11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
	119	2	EA	628- 6041	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,363.13	\$14,726.26	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
	120	2	EA	628- 6042	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)GC(U)	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,363.13	\$14,726.26	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
	121	1	EA	628- 6142	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,872.25	\$6,872.25	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	122	1	EA	628- 6143	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)GC(U)	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,854.00	\$7,854.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	123	700.25	SF	636- 6001	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	\$40.00	\$28,010.00	\$49.09	\$34,375.27	\$48.00	\$33,612.00	\$44.40	\$31,091.10	\$42.00	\$29,410.50	\$50.00	\$35,012.50
	124	115	EA	644- 6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$550.00	\$63,250.00	\$608.69	\$69,999.35	\$630.00	\$72,450.00	\$611.00	\$70,265.00	\$580.00	\$66,700.00	\$600.00	\$69,000.00
	125	80	LF	662- 6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.23	\$98.40	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.20	\$96.00	\$0.90	\$72.00	\$1.30	\$104.00
	126	1,432	LF	662- 6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	\$1.00	\$1,432.00	\$1.96	\$2,806.72	\$2.00	\$2,864.00	\$1.20	\$1,718.40	\$0.90	\$1,288.80	\$1.30	\$1,861.60
	127	13,350	LF	662- 6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	\$1.00	\$13,350.00	\$1.08	\$14,418.00	\$2.00	\$26,700.00	\$1.20	\$16,020.00	\$0.90	\$12,015.00	\$1.30	\$17,355.00
	128	150	LF	662- 6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$2.95	\$442.50	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
	129	506	LF	662- 6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	\$7.00	\$3,542.00	\$5.69	\$2,879.14	\$6.00	\$3,036.00	\$8.00	\$4,048.00	\$6.00	\$3,036.00	\$8.50	\$4,301.00
	130	47	EA	662- 6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	\$185.00	\$8,695.00	\$176.72	\$8,305.84	\$152.00	\$7,144.00	\$206.00	\$9,682.00	\$193.00	\$9,071.00	\$230.00	\$10,810.00
	131	18.00	EA	662- 6081	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(DBL ARROW)	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$255.26	\$4,594.68	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00	\$393.00	\$7,074.00	\$470.00	\$8,460.00
	132	1.00	EA	662- 6088	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(TPL ARROW)	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$147.26	\$147.26	\$189.00	\$189.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	133	48,685.00	LF	662- 6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	\$1.25	\$60,856.25	\$1.13	\$55,014.05	\$1.50	\$73,027.50	\$1.20	\$58,422.00	\$0.90	\$43,816.50	\$1.30	\$63,290.50
	134	1,535.00	LF	662- 6098	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	\$1.50	\$2,302.50	\$3.44	\$5,280.40	\$2.00	\$3,070.00	\$1.80	\$2,763.00	\$1.80	\$2,763.00	\$2.00	\$3,070.00
	135	594.00	LF	662- 6100	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)12"(SLD)	\$4.00	\$2,376.00	\$5.89	\$3,498.66	\$3.00	\$1,782.00	\$4.50	\$2,673.00	\$5.00	\$2,970.00	\$5.00	\$2,970.00
	136	110.00	LF	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	\$0.40	\$44.00	\$1.96	\$215.60	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$0.38	\$41.80	\$0.45	\$49.50
	137	14,370.00	LF	666- 6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	\$0.40	\$5,748.00	\$1.96	\$28,165.20	\$1.00	\$14,370.00	\$0.50	\$7,185.00	\$0.38	\$5,460.60	\$0.45	\$6,466.50
	138	16.00	LF	666- 6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$2.95	\$47.20	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$3.50	\$56.00



	Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
						Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
	139	2,891.00	LF	666-6012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$0.40	\$1,156.40	\$0.49	\$1,416.59	\$1.00	\$2,891.00	\$1.00	\$2,891.00	\$0.38	\$1,098.58	\$0.45	\$1,300.95
	140	295.00	LF	666-6021	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$0.60	\$177.00	\$0.49	\$144.55	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$0.60	\$177.00	\$0.70	\$206.50
	141	7,453.00	LF	666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$0.80	\$5,962.40	\$0.49	\$3,651.97	\$1.00	\$7,453.00	\$1.00	\$7,453.00	\$0.75	\$5,589.75	\$0.95	\$7,080.35
	142	925.00	LF	666-6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$1.50	\$1,387.50	\$0.98	\$906.50	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.40	\$1,295.00	\$1.80	\$1,665.00
	143	364.00	LF	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$3.00	\$1,092.00	\$4.91	\$1,787.24	\$3.00	\$1,092.00	\$3.50	\$1,274.00	\$2.80	\$1,019.20	\$3.50	\$1,274.00
	144	50.00	EA	666-6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$78.54	\$3,927.00	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	145	26.00	EA	666-6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$93.27	\$2,425.02	\$132.00	\$3,432.00	\$89.00	\$2,314.00	\$84.00	\$2,184.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
	146	5,008.00	LF	666-6126	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$0.40	\$2,003.20	\$0.49	\$2,453.92	\$1.00	\$5,008.00	\$1.00	\$5,008.00	\$0.42	\$2,103.36	\$0.45	\$2,253.60
	147	1,089.00	LF	666-6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	\$0.10	\$108.90	\$0.20	\$217.80	\$0.50	\$544.50	\$0.10	\$108.90	\$0.10	\$108.90	\$0.12	\$130.68
	148	639.00	LF	666-6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	\$0.15	\$95.85	\$0.29	\$185.31	\$0.50	\$319.50	\$0.15	\$95.85	\$0.14	\$89.46	\$0.16	\$102.24
	149	144.00	LF	666-6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	\$0.15	\$21.60	\$0.49	\$70.56	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$0.20	\$28.80	\$0.18	\$25.92	\$0.18	\$25.92
	150	858.00	LF	666-6228	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	\$0.25	\$214.50	\$0.98	\$840.84	\$1.00	\$858.00	\$0.30	\$257.40	\$0.28	\$240.24	\$0.30	\$257.40
	151	217.00	LF	666-6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	\$0.50	\$108.50	\$2.45	\$531.65	\$2.00	\$434.00	\$0.60	\$130.20	\$0.53	\$115.01	\$0.60	\$130.20
	152	6.00	EA	666-6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$29.45	\$176.70	\$86.00	\$516.00	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$18.00	\$108.00
	153	1,423.00	SF	666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (G)(100MIL)	\$9.00	\$12,807.00	\$3.93	\$5,592.39	\$7.00	\$9,961.00	\$9.50	\$13,518.50	\$9.00	\$12,807.00	\$10.00	\$14,230.00
	154	1,423.00	SF	666	PAVEMENT SEALER	\$0.25	\$355.75	\$1.96	\$2,789.08	\$2.00	\$2,846.00	\$0.30	\$426.90	\$0.27	\$384.21	\$0.30	\$426.90
	155	82.00	EA	672-6007	REFL PA MRKR TY I-C	\$2.40	\$196.80	\$3.93	\$322.26	\$3.00	\$246.00	\$3.00	\$246.00	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$3.00	\$246.00
	156	207.00	EA	672-6009	REFL PA MRKR TY II-A-A	\$2.40	\$496.80	\$4.91	\$1,016.37	\$3.00	\$621.00	\$3.00	\$621.00	\$2.50	\$517.50	\$3.00	\$621.00
	157	1,128.00	EA	672-6010	REFL PA MRKR TY II-C-R	\$2.40	\$2,707.20	\$9.82	\$11,076.96	\$3.00	\$3,384.00	\$3.00	\$3,384.00	\$2.50	\$2,820.00	\$3.00	\$3,384.00
	158	15,622.00	LF	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$0.30	\$4,686.60	\$0.39	\$6,092.58	\$1.00	\$15,622.00	\$0.50	\$7,811.00	\$0.37	\$5,780.14	\$0.40	\$6,248.80
	159	140.00	LF	677-6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$1.65	\$231.00	\$0.98	\$137.20	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$280.00	\$1.75	\$245.00	\$2.00	\$280.00
	160	290.00	LF	677-6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$3.20	\$928.00	\$2.60	\$754.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$3.40	\$986.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00
	161	23,027.00	LF	678-6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$0.10	\$2,302.70	\$0.23	\$5,296.21	\$0.50	\$11,513.50	\$0.15	\$3,454.05	\$0.11	\$2,532.97	\$0.12	\$2,763.24
	162	1,830.00	LF	678-6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	\$0.15	\$274.50	\$0.39	\$713.70	\$0.50	\$915.00	\$1.00	\$1,830.00	\$0.16	\$292.80	\$0.18	\$329.40
	163	7,903.00	LF	678-6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	\$0.20	\$1,580.60	\$0.49	\$3,872.47	\$0.50	\$3,951.50	\$0.30	\$2,370.90	\$0.21	\$1,659.63	\$0.24	\$1,896.72
	164	1,669.00	LF	678-6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$2.00	\$3,338.00	\$1.18	\$1,969.42	\$0.50	\$834.50	\$2.50	\$4,172.50	\$2.10	\$3,504.90	\$2.50	\$4,172.50
	165	400.00	LF	678-6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.96	\$784.00	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$4.20	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
	166	2.00	EA	678-6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$29.45	\$58.90	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$39.00	\$78.00	\$37.00	\$74.00	\$43.50	\$87.00
	167	26.00	EA	678-6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$34.36	\$893.36	\$17.00	\$442.00	\$39.00	\$1,014.00	\$37.00	\$962.00	\$43.50	\$1,131.00
	168	2.00	EA	6806002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$24,543.75	\$49,087.50	\$25,870.00	\$51,740.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
	169	1.00	EA	681-6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$39,270.00	\$39,270.00	\$102,710.00	\$102,710.00	\$99,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
	170	13.00	EA	682-6001	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN)	\$412.00	\$5,356.00	\$441.79	\$5,743.27	\$470.00	\$6,110.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$440.00	\$5,720.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
	171	6.00	EA	682-6002	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN ARW)	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$441.79	\$2,650.74	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
	172	16.00	EA	682-6003	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL)	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$441.79	\$7,068.64	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$410.00	\$6,560.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
	173	3.00	EA	682-6004	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL ARW)	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$441.79	\$1,325.37	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00



	Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CMD ENDEAVORS		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.		DAN WILLIAMS CO.	
						Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
	174	16.00	EA	682-6005	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED)	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$441.79	\$7,068.64	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$410.00	\$6,560.00	\$390.00	\$6,240.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
	175	4.00	EA	682-6006	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED ARW)	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$441.79	\$1,767.16	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
	176	12.00	EA	682-6018	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$687.23	\$8,246.76	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,320.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
	177	15.00	EA	682-6035	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(3 SEC)(VENTED) ALUM	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$147.26	\$2,208.90	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$111.00	\$1,665.00	\$106.00	\$1,590.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
	178	2.00	EA	682-6036	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(4 SEC)(VENTED) ALUM	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$176.72	\$353.44	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	179	1.00	EA	682-6037	BACK PLATE (12 IN)(5 SEC)(VENTED) ALUM	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$186.53	\$186.53	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$111.00	\$111.00	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
	180	2,350.00	LF	684-6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	\$3.00	\$7,050.00	\$1.96	\$4,606.00	\$3.00	\$7,050.00	\$3.50	\$8,225.00	\$3.20	\$7,520.00	\$3.75	\$8,812.50
	181	875.00	LF	684-6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$1.77	\$1,548.75	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$4.80	\$4,200.00	\$5.50	\$4,812.50
	182	210.00	LF	684-6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.45	\$514.50	\$9.00	\$1,890.00	\$8.50	\$1,785.00	\$8.10	\$1,701.00	\$9.50	\$1,995.00
	183	2,045.00	LF	684-6036	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	\$8.00	\$16,360.00	\$1.96	\$4,008.20	\$9.00	\$18,405.00	\$8.80	\$17,996.00	\$8.40	\$17,178.00	\$9.50	\$19,427.50
	184	1,085.00	LF	684-6046	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)	\$9.00	\$9,765.00	\$3.09	\$3,352.65	\$10.00	\$10,850.00	\$9.65	\$10,470.25	\$9.20	\$9,982.00	\$10.50	\$11,392.50
	185	1.00	EA	686-6035	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)I ARM (32')LUM	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,890.50	\$5,890.50	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
	186	1.00	EA	686-6043	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)I ARM (40')LUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,854.00	\$7,854.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
	187	1.00	EA	686-6047	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)I ARM (44')LUM	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,264.95	\$7,264.95	\$19,530.00	\$19,530.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00
	188	1.00	EA	686-6053	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)I ARM (50')	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,708.00	\$15,708.00	\$17,910.00	\$17,910.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
	189	2.00	EA	686-6057	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)I ARM (55')	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$13,253.63	\$26,507.26	\$21,850.00	\$43,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$47,600.00
	190	11.00	EA	687-6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,012.59	\$22,138.49	\$3,450.00	\$37,950.00	\$3,350.00	\$36,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$41,250.00
	191	12.00	EA	688-6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$883.58	\$10,602.96	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$15,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
	192	2.00	EA	688-6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,337.95	\$6,675.90	\$34,090.00	\$68,180.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$37,100.00	\$74,200.00
	193	2.00	EA	6002-6001	VIVDS PROCESS OR SYSTEM	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,945.25	\$5,890.50	\$9,770.00	\$19,540.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
	194	6.00	EA	6002-6002	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,472.63	\$8,835.78	\$2,990.00	\$17,940.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
	195	2.00	EA	6002-6003	VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$736.31	\$1,472.62	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
	196	1,420.00	LF	6002-6005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$3.93	\$5,580.60	\$4.00	\$5,680.00	\$3.50	\$4,970.00	\$3.30	\$4,686.00	\$3.50	\$4,970.00
	197	1.00	EA	6054-6001	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,110.76	\$2,110.76	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
	198	200.00	EA	6054-6003	HELIAX CABLE	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.93	\$786.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.40	\$1,280.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
	199	1.00	EA	6054-6005	ANTENNA (UNI-DIRECTIONAL)	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$505.60	\$505.60	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$865.00	\$865.00

TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID ITEMS	Totals \$:	\$	13,464,149.00	Totals \$:	\$14,743,121.57	Totals \$:	\$15,379,269.00	Totals \$:	\$15,463,866.23	Totals \$:	\$	17,266,271.00	Totals \$:	\$19,300,010.56
-----------------------------	------------	----	---------------	------------	-----------------	------------	-----------------	------------	-----------------	------------	----	---------------	------------	-----------------

TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$	13,464,149.00	\$14,743,121.57	\$15,379,269.00	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$15,463,866.23	\$	17,266,271.00	\$19,300,010.56
------------------	----	---------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------	-----------------	----	---------------	-----------------